            2018-19  FSD's  TNG ORDER GUIDE
Category/Item
RFS
CODE
Label Milk Eggs  Nuts  Wheat  Soy Fish Tree Nuts Soy Lecitin
Sun
Flower Oil
Cotton
Seed Oil
Sesame Seed
Oil
Cocconut
Oil
Red Dye Comments
September 4, 2018
Note if the label column is not filled in with a "M" or "R" then no nutritionals were available
for the item. & allergens could not be determined
AA. PROTEIN CHICKEN: USDA / NOI COMMODITY
NOI PROT+D4:U25EIN  (off commodity inventory) 550599
DICED CHICKEN (COMBO)                        (30#)      34796 M X
CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS   CN                 (30#) MD010 M X X X
DARK MEAT CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS (30#) no soy-no dairy  (PIT SO) MD012 M X X
 WG BR NUGGETS        (Without Egg) (5) V8580 M X X
WG CHICKEN PATTY (Without Egg)  V8576 M X X
WG BREADED MEAT CHICK Smackers AV768 M X X X
WG BR BREAKFAST PTY (Without Egg)  V9142 M X X
WG CHICKEN RING THING W/ISP (5)               V9128 M X X X
WG CHICKEN STICKS W/ISP (5)                   F9358 M X X X
DARK CHICKEN MEAT SAUSAGE PATTY  AL602 M
CHICKEN MEATBALL F/C CN FZ                     (30#)                  NEW ITEM HT962 M X
WG BREADED CHICKEN STRIPS                    (30#)                   NEW ITEM V8614 M X X
WG BREADED POPCORN CHICKEN               (20#)                   NEW ITEM W3236 M X X X
WG SPICY CHICKEN PATTY                            (30#)                   NEW ITEM V8560 R X X
CN UNBREADED CHICKEN PATTY                  (30#)                   NEW ITEM G8860 M X
WG A + CHICKEN  FILLET                            HL928 M X X
WG A + CHICKEN TENDER                              HL998 M X X
WG A + CHICKEN SPICY GUAJILLO TENDER                           NEW ITEM HT964 M X X
WG BR WHOLE MUSCLE SPICY CHK FILLETS HS ONLY BC958 M X X
WG WHOLE MUSCLE BR CHK FILLETS              HS ONLY BC956 M X X
WHOLE MUSCLE BREAST GRILLED FILLETS H9272 M X X
TOTAL
AA. PROTEIN TURKEY: USDA / NOI COMMODITY
TURKEY ROAST 10182 M
TURKEY: CHUNKED WHITE TURKEY P3700 M
TURKEY: ALL NATURAL CANADIAN TURKEY HAM SL MN910 M
TOTAL
A. PROTEIN PIZZA NOI CHEESE COMMODITY
CHEESE 4x6 (SMART) CN (4.6 oz)  THIN CRUST  WG       F4846 M X X X X X
BRKFST SAUSAGE 3x4                                                                  WG                       W9552 M X X X X X
FIESTADA BEEF                                                                                      WG   M2544 M X X X X
PIZZA: MOZZ SUB FRCH BRD  6"                            WG   TNG SELECT                         D3296 M X X X
PIZZA: CHSE WDG THE MAX STUFFED CRUST    WG   TNG SELECT 97886 M X X X
BREAKFAST SAUSAGE 3X4                                                    WG      H6056 M X X X X
CHEESE 4X6                                                                WG   D2064 M X X X X
GILARDI 6" CHEESE  BREADSTICK                         WG   L6716 M X X X X
MAX 1.93 OZ THE MAX STIX 5" CN                          WG   K2618 M X X X X
TOTAL
AB. GROC.  RED GOLD :TOMATO NOI COMMODITY
NOI  GROCERY  (off commodity inventory)   550600
PIZZA SAUCE             F3504 M

POTATO HASH BROWN ROUNDS                              NEW ITEM HR054 M X X X
Page 1 of 26
            2018-19  FSD's  TNG ORDER GUIDE
Category/Item
RFS
CODE
Label Milk Eggs  Nuts  Wheat  Soy Fish Tree Nuts Soy Lecitin
Sun
Flower Oil
Cotton
Seed Oil
Sesame Seed
Oil
Cocconut
Oil
Red Dye Comments
September 4, 2018
CHOPPED ROASTED RED SKIN POTATOES V5096 M X X
EMOTICONS POTATOES ("EMOJI'S")  (FIVE FUN SHAPES)   NEW ITEM HW100 M X X X
REDUCED SODIUM SMILE POTATOES A3876 M X X X
HARVEST SPLENDOR SAVORY SWEET POTATO   NEW ITEM E6820 M X
TOTAL
AD. GROCERY:J & J / FLOUR NOI COMMODITY
PRETZEL NUGGETS                                              WG   NEW ITEM G4128 M X
PRETZEL 1 oz                                                          WG P6472 M X
PRETZEL: SUPER 2.2 oz BKD                                          WG                                    F4602 M X X
PRETZEL: KING SIZE BKD 5 oz                           WG B7870 M X
PRETZEL: CHEESE FILLED FZ                                        58196 M X X
PRETZEL: CINNAMON BUN STICK                      WG                            BE846 M X X X X
PRETZEL BUNS   MEDIUM BAVARIAN  ROLL     69278 M X X
PRETZEL: PRETZEL BUN/ROLL/NO SODIUM   WG                  R4804 M X
PRETZEL: STUFFED SOFT PRETZEL-SALTED CARAMEL   NEW ITEM R7752 M X X X
THEME PRETZEL: APPLE (MUST ORDER 2 MONTH AHEAD USE FORM IN 365) P6126 M X
THEME PRETZEL: PUMPKIN (MUST ORDER 2 MONTH AHEAD USE FORM IN 365) E7142 M X
THEME PRETZEL: TURKEY (MUST ORDER 2 MONTH AHEAD USE FORM IN 365) E7230 M X
THEME PRETZEL: SNOWMAN (MUST ORDER 2 MONTH AHEAD USE FORM IN 365) E7164 M X
THEME PRETZEL: HEART (MUST ORDER 2 MONTH AHEAD USE FORM IN 365) A2198 M X
THEME PRETZEL: SHAMROCK (MUST ORDER 2 MONTH AHEAD USE FORM IN 365) A2268 M X
THEME PRETZEL: STAR (MUST ORDER 2 MONTH AHEAD USE FORM IN 365) A2288 M X
TOTAL
AA.GROCERY KB PIZZA: FLOUR: NOI COMMODITY
Par Baked :PIZ 12x16 1/2SHEET   51% WG (PAR BAKE)                        F5932 M X X
Par Baked : PIZZA 16" (PAR-BAKE) 51% WG       A8244 M X X
Par Baked: 8" X 8"  (PAR-BAKE) 6oz 51% WG (Pinni)                                                       A8276 M X X
WHITE DOUGH: PIZZA PRESHEETED 16" (SR) (HT) (FR-OV) B3626 M X
WHITE DOUGH: PIZZA PRESHEETED 12" X 16" (SR) A4884 M X X X
WG: PIZZA PRESH 12"X16" 51% WG (SELF/RISE)                                      R4604 M X X X
WG: PIZZA PRESH  16" 51% WG (SELF/RISE)                                   R5944 M X X X
WHITE DOUGH: 26 OZ WHITE DOUGH BALL MA608
WHITE DOUGH: 16" PRESHEETED (SR)  (NOT PEANUT FREE) K3994 R X X X X
TOTAL
A. PROTEIN: BEEF/PORK
FLAMEBROIL BEEF PATTY  (30#) L/S MD468 M X
FLAMEBROIL BEEF PATTY  (30#) L/S C3700 M X
SHAVED COOKED BEEF COOKED MM598 M
BEEF SHAVED STEAK (RAW) G1874 M
SHAVED CHICKEN BREAST (RAW) J7090 M
CHEESE BURGER MEATLAOF-LOGO BURGER C6128 M X X
SALISBURY STEAK  FZ REDUCED SODIUM                 (30#) K2592 M X X
BEEF CRUMBLES REDUCED SODIUM                       ($2.94#) E7002 M
GROUND MEAT BULK 80/20 RAW/FZ                       ($2.31#) C2842 R
CHICKEN MEATBALL F/C CN FZ      (5/.52oz)        ($1.983#)        H2194 M X X X

DELI: THIN N TRIM  BUFFALO CHICKEN BREAST     ($3.84#) 83566 M
Page 2 of 26
            2018-19  FSD's  TNG ORDER GUIDE
Category/Item
RFS
CODE
Label Milk Eggs  Nuts  Wheat  Soy Fish Tree Nuts Soy Lecitin
Sun
Flower Oil
Cotton
Seed Oil
Sesame Seed
Oil
Cocconut
Oil
Red Dye Comments
September 4, 2018
DELI: THIN N TRIM H/STURKEY BREAST                             ($4.14#) J8846 M
DELI: THIN N TRIM SLICED H/STURKEY BREAST        ($4.64#) BB568 M
DELI MEATS: BOLOGNA                                                ($2.64#) E8262 R X
DELI MEATS: ITALIAN COMBO PACK M2164 M
DELI MEATS: SLICED HAM STACKED PACK (Elem) Right to FROZ. F9472
TOTAL
A. PROTEIN: COMBO
BRK TURK SAUSAGE/MAPLE PANCAKE WRAP WG M4072 M X X X X
BREAKFAST ROLLED TACOS: EGG & CHEESE E6652 M X X X X X
BRK ROLLED TACOS: EGG, CHEESE,POTATO & TRK SAUS H1308 M X X X X
PIEROGIE: POTATO/AMER CHEESE FZ HIGH PROTEIN CN L9756 M X X X X
ZEE ZEES: HUMMUS CUPS ORIGINAL B0334 M
ZEE ZEES: HUMMUS CUP ROASTED RED PEPPER A2402 M
BULK SUNFLOWER SEEDS F7552 M
ZEE ZEES: HONEY ROASTED SUNFLOWER KERNELS (I/W) V3086 M
WOW BUTTER: CREAMY JAR V5246 R X
PEANUT BUTTER: CREAMY                                                             4/4/18 31766 M X X X X
PEANUT BUTTER & JELLY BAR  WG                                    A4162 M X X X
TOTAL
A.  PROTEIN: FISH / EGGS / YOGURT
TUNA: CHUNK LT I/WATER            28164 R X X
POLLOCK: AK RECT O/R 3.60   (1)                                25432 M X X X X
POLLOCK: STCK BRD 1 OZ FZ     (4)                               BK206 M X X X X
CHICKEN EGG ROLL WG T1418 M X X X X X
EGG: SQUARE PATTY 1 oz. 2.5" DJ822 M X X
EGG: COOKED HARD PEELED                                      (New Code) 25460 R X
EGG: SCRAMBLED CARTON FZ                                          67394 D4950 R X X
EGG: DICED EGGS                                                            69676 M X
EGG: CHEDDAR CHEESE OMELET (IW) D7958 M X X X
YOGURT: YOPLAIT RASPBERRY RAINBOW F4548 M X
YOGURT: YOPLAIT TRIPLE CHERRY 34778 M X
YOGURT: YOPLAIT STRAWBERRT-BANABA F4550 M X
YOGURT: PARFAIT PRO VANILLA L/F J2280 M X
YOGURT: PARFAIT PRO STRAWBERRY L/F J2402 M X
TOTAL
A.  PROTEIN: POULTRY
TURKEY POT ROAST (dark meat) J4236 M
TURKEY: PULLED WHITE MEAT (COOKED)  ($3.65#)  ALA CARTE    B8184 M
WHOLE GRAIN CHICKEN CHIPS HT888 M X X X
WHOLE GRAIN JALEPINO STICK HT886 M X X X
WHOLE GRAIN BUFFALO STICK HT884 M X X X
CHICKEN: CHICKEN BR STRIPS/GMARK CHICK ZIP    ALA CARTE 43730 M X X X
CHICKEN: BRD CHICKEN BRT DINO(ZOO PRO) S O allow 2-3 wks BF324 M X X
CHICKEN: WG BR CORN DOGS MINI (6-.67oz)                             P1834 M X X X X
FRANK: ALL BEEF 6" (8-1)           CN                        B4578 M
WIENER: TURKEY 8-1 FZ     (2.0 oz each)                                            BF110 M
WIENER: TURKEY PRETZEL DOG
CORN DOG: CHICKEN LF/RS/WG/CN                                                        A6386 M X X X
KIELBASA: SMKD/SKNLS FZ            (5-1)                                     4/4/18 40276 M

PEPPER: BLACK GRIND REG/30MESH  24114
Page 3 of 26
            2018-19  FSD's  TNG ORDER GUIDE
Category/Item
RFS
CODE
Label Milk Eggs  Nuts  Wheat  Soy Fish Tree Nuts Soy Lecitin
Sun
Flower Oil
Cotton
Seed Oil
Sesame Seed
Oil
Cocconut
Oil
Red Dye Comments
September 4, 2018
PEPPER: PC PACKETS                          18750
RED PEPPER FLAKES                                                                      4/4/18 24018
POWDER: GARLIC                                         24042
GARLIC PEPPER 29572
ITALIAN SEASONING 25972
SEASONING: SALAD                                T8440
SALT: SEASONING N/MSG 23124
SEASONING: FAJITA                           21226 M X X
SEASONING TACO MIX (NO/MSG) J9726
SEASONING: POULTRY GROUND            24132
SALT: IODIZED PC PACKETS                    18746
SALT: TABLE SALT PALIN (BULK) 23982
SUGAR: BROWN SUGAR                                                 4/4/18 J3166
SUGAR: POWDERED SUGAR                                           4/4/18 33218
FLOUR: FULL STRENGTH                                                 4/4/18 25948
FLOUR: HOTEL & RESTAURANT                                       4/4/18 27014
FLOUR: WHEAT ALLTRUMP/HI-GLUTEN                           4/4/18 27038
ICING: CHOCOLATE HEAT N ICE                            72082
ICING: VANILLA HEAT N ICE                                      38998
JUICE: LEMON JUICE                                                       4/4/18 A3106
MARSHMELLOW: WHITE MINI                                          21954
YEAST: INSTANT DRY                                                      4/4/18 30426
TOPPING: DESSERT"ON TOP"                                        D1972 R X X X
VINEGAR: WHITE                                                               4/4/18 11726
VINEGAR: RED WINE                                                         4/4/18 37686
VINEGAR: CIDER                                                               4/4/18 39500
TOTAL
B.  GROCERY: CONDIMENTS
JELLY: ASST FLAVOR (GRAPE/MIXED FRUIT)                   H3986 M
JELLY: GRAPE          Packet                                                         26890 M
JELLY: GRAPE                                                                  20054 M
SAUCE: BBQ                                            12gr                                  M4754 M X
MAYONNAISE: IND FOIL                        12gr                                  D1062 M X X X
MUSTARD: PC 500/5.5gm                                                     F4970 M
DRESSING: BTRMLK RANCH                12gr                        H3994 M X X X X
SALAD DRESSING           12gr   East Special Order allow 2-3 weeks                E5148 M X X X X
SAUCE: TACO                                           9gr                                   92042 M X
SAUCE: TARTAR                                      9gr        18476 M X X X X
SYRUP: IMIT 1.5 OZ CUP                                     L4810
SYRUP: MAPLE SYRUP (4-1GAL)                                10212 R
DRESSING: FRENCH F/F                       12gr                           18456 M X

FOOD RELEASE: SOY BEAN OIL                                   87650 R X
Page 4 of 26
            2018-19  FSD's  TNG ORDER GUIDE
Category/Item
RFS
CODE
Label Milk Eggs  Nuts  Wheat  Soy Fish Tree Nuts Soy Lecitin
Sun
Flower Oil
Cotton
Seed Oil
Sesame Seed
Oil
Cocconut
Oil
Red Dye Comments
September 4, 2018
OIL:SALAD SOYBEAN/100% VEG TFF                           15024 M X
SPRAY: BUTTERLY DELIGHT                                        MP040 R
SPRAY: GARLIC FLAVOR MIST                                  JB124 R
COFFEE: MAXWELL HOUSE 34242
COFFEE: MAXWELL HOUSE 34320
COFFEE: GR REGULAR H&R GLGRND                             10908
CREAMER: N/DAIRY DRY PWD                                           BW804
MARGARINE:SOLID/REF  30- 1#              TRANSF FREE    4/4/18                    HH200 R X X
MARGARINE:VEG PURE REDDY 600/5gr  TRANSF FREE               58428 M X X
TOTAL
B.  GROCERY: FRUIT
APPLES: SLICED IN WATER                                         10632 M
APPLESAUCE: UNSWEETENED  FANCY                                                  98538 R
APPLES: UNSWEETENED APPLE SAUCE CUPS BR262 M
APPLE: CHERRY APPLESAUCE R4654 R
APPLE: APPLE/CINNAMON APPLESAUCE R4764 R
APPLE: PEACH APPLESAUCE R4800 R
FRUIT COCKTAIL: IN JUICE                                         10696 M X
FRUIT: MIXED /IN PEAR JUICE               19036 M
ORANGE: MANDARIN WHOLE/IN JUICE                                     10660 M X
PEACH: DICED CHOICE /IN EXTRA LIGHT SYRUP                               14380 R
PEAR: DICED /IN JUICE                                             10718 M
PEACH: SLICED THICK / IN JUICE                                        10704 M
PINEAPPLE: TIDBIT I/JUICE         10858 M
TROPICAL FRUIT SALAD                                              11196 M
JUICE PINEAPPLE                100% FROZEN              N8138 M
JUICE: APPLE                      100% FROZEN       G8930 M
JUICE: GRAPE                      100% FROZEN           C0006 R
JUICE: BLUE RASPBERRY    100% FROZEN BF024 M
JUICE: GREEN APPLE           100% FROZEN BF114 M
JUICE: STRAWBERRY/KIWI  100% FROZEN BF022 M
JUICE: ORANGE                    100% FROZEN           G8924 M
JUICE: Orange-Pineapple       100%  FROZEN            PIT SO allow 2-3 wks N8136 M
JUICE: FRUIT PUNCH           100%  FROZEN          N8140 M
JUICE: APPLE 100% FRZ                          L4472
JUICE: ORANGE 100%  FRZ                       L4470
TOTALLY JUICE :ASEPTIC-APPLE E7298 M
TOTALLY JUICE :ASEPTIC -ORANGE TANGERINE E7316 M
TOTALLY JUICE :ASEPTIC -GRAPE E7224 M
TOTALLY JUICE :ASEPTIC -VERY BERRY E7264 M
TOTALLY JUICE :ASEPTIC -FRUIT PUNCH E7244 M
JUICE: CHERRY STAR V-JUICE BLEND    100% FROZEN F7120 M
JUICE: DRAGON PUNCH V-JUICE BLEND 100%  FROZEN E1930 M
JUICE: WANGO MANGO V-JUICE BLEND 100%  FROZEN E1898 M
TOTAL
B.  GROCERY: MIXES / SOUPS SAUCES
SAUCE: WORCHESTERSHIRE                                          23368 M X X X
SAUCE: CHEESE MIX                                                     11156 M X X X X

BEAN: REFRIED BEAN LOW FAT/LOW SODIUM POUCH A6940 M
Page 5 of 26
            2018-19  FSD's  TNG ORDER GUIDE
Category/Item
RFS
CODE
Label Milk Eggs  Nuts  Wheat  Soy Fish Tree Nuts Soy Lecitin
Sun
Flower Oil
Cotton
Seed Oil
Sesame Seed
Oil
Cocconut
Oil
Red Dye Comments
September 4, 2018
BEET: DICED FANCY                                                          10922 M
BEET: SLICED SALAD                                                        10930 M
CORN: WHOLE KERNEL FANCY A                                   10432 M
MUSHROOM: STEMS & PIECES                                      11082 M
SAUCE: DICED TOMATOES 3/4" in JUICE 19362 M
SAUCE: DICED TOMATOES PETTITE DICED J0812 M
SAUERKRAUT: SHREDDED                                                 10870 M
TOTAL
B.  GROCERY: VEGETABLES-FROZEN
BEAN: CUT WAX BEANS G6010 M
BEAN: FRENCH CUT BEANS G6014 M
BEAN: ITALIAN CUT BEANS G6018 M
BEAN: LIMA BEANS D9690 M
BEANS GREEN  GRADE A D9714 M
BROCCOLI: FLORETS                                                G6142 M
CARROT: DICED    GRADE A FZ                                                   G6198 M
CARROT: SLICED GRADE A FZ                                                    G6242 M
CARROT: WHOLE BABY MEDIUM CARROTS G6358 M
CAULIFLOWER: FLORET GRD A FZ                                G6360 M
CORN ON COB                                                                   G6410 M
CORN: WHOLE KERNEL GRD CUT GRADE A FZ                                   G6520 M
VEGETABLE:BLND 5 WAY FZ (CORN/GREEN & LIMA BEANS)                                       G6710 M
VEGETABLE: BLND WINTER   (BROCCOLI / CAULIFLOWER)                                        B3506 M
PEA: GREEN A FZ                                                              B3480 M
ONIOIN RINGS: WHOLE GRAIN  (5 onion rings oper serv) 96270 M X X X
POTATO: HASHBROWNS CUBED FZ   OVENABLE                A2428 M X X X X
GOLDEN GRILL RUSSET HASHBROWNS (Dehy Loose Shreds) 38718 M
POTATO: DEHY AU GRATIN COMPLETE                       31390 M X X X X X
POTATO: MASHED COMPLETE GRAN W/VIT/C               31396 M X X X X
POTATO: SCALLOPED DEHY COMPL                           31384 M X X X X X
TOTAL
C.  BREAD: BAGELS / SLIDER-THIN BUNS
BAGEL: BLUEBERRY SL P-BKD  FZ   (BULK)                      B5482 M X X X
BAGEL: PLAIN SL P-BKD FZ    FZ      (BULK)                      B5578 M X X X
BAGEL: WHEAT/HONEY WGR SL FZ  (BULK)                    67528 M X X X
BAGEL: WHITE WHOLE GRAIN BAGEL 92386 M X X X
BAGELETTE: MINI BAGEL   WHOLE GRAIN  BKD (1.0 oz)                          N8192 M X X X
BREAD: SLIDER FUN BUNS  WHOLE GRAIN     (1.1 oz) C2836 M X X X
BREAD: WHOLE GRAIN 6X6 OVEN FIRED FLATBREAD BK114 M X X X
BISCUIT: BAKED FROZEN BISCUIT MINI WG    East SO allow 2-3 weeks                                   BC390 M X X X
BISCUIT:  2.5 OZ DOUGH WHOLE GRAIN BISCUIT                                        BE750 M X X X X

PANCAKE: ORIG 1.2oz FZ     (144)                              WG  J0968 M X X X X
Page 6 of 26
            2018-19  FSD's  TNG ORDER GUIDE
Category/Item
RFS
CODE
Label Milk Eggs  Nuts  Wheat  Soy Fish Tree Nuts Soy Lecitin
Sun
Flower Oil
Cotton
Seed Oil
Sesame Seed
Oil
Cocconut
Oil
Red Dye Comments
September 4, 2018
WAFFLE:  BELGUIM WAFFLE             (144)                 WG K1898 M X X X X
FRENCH TOAST CINNAMON GLAZED                        WG    manuf. N/A E6418 R X X X X
GRAB-N-GO: APPLE FRUDEL G9224 M X X X X
GRAB-N-GO: CHERRY FRUDEL                                                                    G9222 M X X X X
GRAB-N-GO: PILLSBURY MINI BAGELS CIN. CR CH   WG K0034 M X X X X
GRAB-N-GO: PILLSBURY MINI BAGELS STR CR CH   WG K0036 M X X X X
GRAB-N-GO: MINI CINNIS T4804 M X X
CRESENT FILLED GRAPE                                                   WG MJ012 M X X X
EGGO: PANCAKES CONFETTI                                           WG CW608 M X X X X
EGGO: FRENCH TOAST MINIS ORIGINAL                       WG                                      BK558 M X X X X
EGGO: FRENCH TOAST CHOCOLATE CHIP                    WG       BG838 M X X X X
EGGO: WAFFLES MINIS CINNAMON                                              WG                DN008 M X X X X
EGGO: WAFFLE MINIS MAPLE                                           WG                  H5288 M X X X X
EGGO: PANCAKES BLUEBERRY              WG        Manuf discontinued BT580 M X X X X
EGGO: PANCAKES MINIS MAPLE                                      WG             G6006 M X X X X
POP TARTS: WG CHOCOLATE FUDGE                          K8266 M X X X
POP TARTS: WG CINNAMON                                     75068 M X X
POP TARTS: WG STRAWBERRY                                    75080 M X X
POP TARTS: WG BLUEBEERRY HM250 M
TOTAL
C.  BREAD: CEREALS
CEREAL: APPLE CINN CHEERIO                                            BA948 M X
CEREAL: CINN TOAST CRUNCH      25% LESS SUGAR                              37868 M X
CEREAL: COCOA PUFFS                  25% LESS SUGAR                              BC230 M
CEREAL: FROSTED CORN FLAKES                                               25224 M X
CEREAL: GOLDEN GRAMS                                             25132 M X
CEREAL: HONEY NUT CHEERIO                                        25272 M X X X
CEREAL: RICE CHEX                    GLUTEN-FREE                               BA946 M
CEREAL: CINNAMON CHEX 99182 M
CEREAL: LUCKY CHARMS                                                                  AV518 M X X
CEREAL: CHERRIO                                                      BA940 M X
CEREAL: FRUITY CHEERIOS BC196 M X
CEREAL: MULTIGRAIN CHEERIO       4g SUGAR                AV516 R X
CEREAL: REESE PUFFS                                                                   BC460 M X X
CEREAL: TRIX                                  25% LESS SUGAR                                                  BA934 M
CEREAL: LUCKY CHARMS               BULK                          24810 M X X X X X X
CEREAL POUCHES: FRUIT LOOPS     W/G C1950 M X X X X X
TOTAL
C.  BREAD: BUNS / MUFFINS / UBR / BARS
DONUT: SUPER DONUT IW 62714 R

BAKED APPLE TURNOVER WG HV206 M X X X
Page 7 of 26
            2018-19  FSD's  TNG ORDER GUIDE
Category/Item
RFS
CODE
Label Milk Eggs  Nuts  Wheat  Soy Fish Tree Nuts Soy Lecitin
Sun
Flower Oil
Cotton
Seed Oil
Sesame Seed
Oil
Cocconut
Oil
Red Dye Comments
September 4, 2018
BAKED STRAWBERRY CREAM TUNROVER WG HV204 M X X X X
CAKE: DUTCH WAFFLE FZ                                                    WG                          T3108 M X X X X X
BENEFIT BRKFAST BARS/OATML CHOC-CH               WG L0778 M X X X X X
BENEFIT BRKFAST BARS/BANA CHOC CHUNK           WG L0606 M X X X X X
BENEFIT BRKFAST BARS/APPLE CINN                       WG L0516 M X X X X
BENEFIT BRKFAST BARS/ APPLE BLUEBERRY          WG H7730 R X X X X
BENEFIT BRKFAST BARS/  COCOA CHIP                   WG J8652 R X X X X
BENEFIT BRKFAST BARS/ FRENCH TOAST               WG H7728 R X X X X
COCOA VERTICAL BARS                   ALA CARTE    WG BH090 M X X
Processes in facility that processes tree
nuts
WHOLE GRAIN CINNAMON ROLL I/W                                  WG W8686 M X X X X
WHOLE GRAIN APPLE ROLL                                       WG AN624 R X X X
WHOLE GRAIN GUAVA STRAWBERRY FLIP/ICED     WG AD382 M X X X X X
WHOLE GRAIN CINNAMON ROLL                                       WG D2554 M X X X X
WHOLE GRAIN RING DONUT                                     WG W6624 R X X X X
WHOLE GRAIN FRENCH TOAST BITE          (6)         WG CW882 M X X X X
BREAKFAST: ULTIMATE BREAKFAST ROUND          WG H8164 M X X X X X
Manufactured on equipment w/peanuts &
treenuts
TOTAL
C.  BREAD: PASTA / RICE / WRAPS / SHELL
PASTA: LINGUINE 10"                                                        25034 M X
PASTA: RIGATONI                                                             25038 M X
PASTA: ROTINI SPIRAL 3/8" 25490 M X
PASTA: SHELL MEDIUM                                                    25472 M X
PASTA: SPAGHETTI                                                          25186 M X
PASTA: PENNE PASTA 25728 M X
PASTA: ELBOW MACARONI 24806 M X
PASTA: CHEESE LASAGNA ROLL-UPS V0170 M X X X
RAMEN NOODLES AD002 M X X
PASTA: GLUTEN FREE ORGANIC PASTA                         CH154 R
PASTA: 1/4" EGG CURLY NOODLES MEDIUM                            W3588 R X X
PASTA: 1/2" EGG CURLEY NOODLES W3564 R X
PASTA: 3/4" EGG NOODLES EXTRA WIDE W3594 R X X
PASTA: WHOLE GRAIN ROTINI                           51%                   W6776 M X
PASTA: WHOLE GRAIN ELBOW MACARONI    51% 38472 M X
PASTA: WHOLE GRAIN PENNE RIGATE            51% 38448 M X
RICE: BROWN WHOLE GRAIN                                            25368 M
RICE: UNCLE BEN'S                                                            25770 M
SHELL: TACO JUMBO 6"                                                74042 M
TORTILLA: WHOLE GRAIN 10" HONEY WHEAT WRAP F6784 M X X X X
TORTILLA: WHOLE GRAIN 10" TOMATO BASIL WRAP L2566 M X X X X
TORTILLA: WHOLE GRAIN 10" GARLIC & HERB WRAP F6792 M X X X X
TORTILLA: WHOLE GRAIN 10" CHEESY JALAPENO WRAP F6796 M X X X X
TORTILLA: HONEY WHEAT 10" FZ WRAPS                                                13520 R X X X X

COOKIE: OREO                    100 Calorie Pk                     B3114 R X X X
Page 8 of 26
            2018-19  FSD's  TNG ORDER GUIDE
Category/Item
RFS
CODE
Label Milk Eggs  Nuts  Wheat  Soy Fish Tree Nuts Soy Lecitin
Sun
Flower Oil
Cotton
Seed Oil
Sesame Seed
Oil
Cocconut
Oil
Red Dye Comments
September 4, 2018
COOKIE: JNGL ANIMAL CRCKR  / 51%   WG                              77548 M X
COOKIE: SUGAR                                                               13312 R X X X X
COOKIE: CHOC CHIP BIG                                                 F9204 R X X X X X X X
COOKIE: CHOCOLATE BROWNIE                                 W3448 R X X X X X X X May contain peanuts or tree nuts
COOKIE: P-BUTR BIG                                                       K7446 M X X X
COOKIE: GRANDMA CHOCOLATE CHIP MINI       C7146 M X X X
COOKIE: CHOCOLATE CHIP       OLD FASHION                    13282 M X X X X X
VALUEZONE: CHOC CHIP           R/FAT W/G 1.0 oz               W7644 M X X X X X
VALUEZONE: CARNIVAL            R/FAT W/G 1.0 oz               W7650 M X X X X X
VALUEZONE: D CHOCOLATE C            1.0 oz                38578 R X X X X X
VALUEZONE: PEANUT BUTTER            1.0 oz                A6224 R X X X X X X
VALUEZONE: SUGAR/R/FAT W/G  1.0 oz               W7648 M X X X X X
OTIS ESSENTIAL: CHOCOLATE CHIP 1.33 oz. (IW)  DE COOKIE WG        F8566 M X X X X X
OTIS ESSENTIAL: CARNIVAL 1.33 oz. (IW) DE COOKIE             WG         MM880 M X X X X X
OTIS ESSENTIAL: CARNIVAL 1.5oz.                      N.C.  R/F-W/G.  V0290 M X X X X X
OTIS ESSENTIAL: CHOC CHIP 1.5 oz. PR/P Bs   N.C.      R/F-W.G.                    V4308 M X X X X X
TRADITIONAL: BUTTER SUGAR 1.5oz.                 N.C.   R/F-W.G.                           V0292 M X X X X X
TRADITIONAL: CHOCOLATE BROWNIE 1.5oz.    N.C.     R/F-W.G. R6580 M X X X X X
COOKIE: CHOCHIP I/W                                                    4/4/18 17016 M X X X X X
GRAHAMS: DISNEY (Jurassic World MOVIE THEME) HV660 M X X X X
CRACKER: ANIMAL   WG                                                    26736 M X X X
CRACKER: CHEEZ-IT            REDUCED/FAT                      59554 R X X X X
CRACKER: CHEEZE-IT 51% WG B4450 R X X X X
CRACKER: HONEY GRAHAM RTC                                   B7856 R X X X X
CRACKER: GOLDFISH XTRA CHEDDAR  WG R6200 R X X X
CRACKER:WG GOLDFISH 100 CALORIE w CHEDDAR 96152 M X X X X X
CRACKER: GOLDFISH CINNAMON 58246 M X X X X
CRACKER: GOLDFISH COLORS BAKED CHEDDAR  CRACKERSWG A3588 M X X
CRACKER: GOLDFISH FRENCH TOAST GRAHAMS WG CD476 M X X X X
GRANOLA:  STRAWBERRY/MIMI MALLOWS  BULK HT862 M
GRANOLA:  CINNAMON F6894 M
NUTRI GRAIN: STRAWBERRY W4036 R X X X X
RICE KRISPY TREAT: MADE w WHOLE GRAIN BM064 M X X X
RICE KRISPY TREAT: MINI SQUARE w WHOLE GRAIN C6724 M X X X
RICE KRISPY TREAT: CHOCOLATELY CHIP w WHOLE GRAIN                      V8124 M X X X
RICE KRISPY TREAT: CARMEL CHOCOLATE            A4518 M X X
THEME COOKIES: HEART        ORDER 2 MONTHS PRIOR USE J&J  FORM ON 365 56206 M X X X X
THEME COOKIES: FOOTBALL      ORDER 2 MONTHS PRIOR USE J&J  FORM ON 365                                 H8456 M X X X X

SNACK: OVEN BAKED CHEETOS FLAMMIN HOT w/CA   WG                                AN388 M X
Page 9 of 26
            2018-19  FSD's  TNG ORDER GUIDE
Category/Item
RFS
CODE
Label Milk Eggs  Nuts  Wheat  Soy Fish Tree Nuts Soy Lecitin
Sun
Flower Oil
Cotton
Seed Oil
Sesame Seed
Oil
Cocconut
Oil
Red Dye Comments
September 4, 2018
SNACK: TRAX CRACKERS                  MM876 M X X X X
PRETZEL: TWIST HEARTZE  REDUCED SODIUM             WG        38600 M X
PRETZEL: TWIST TINY FAT/FREE                                  28906 M X
CHIP: LAY'S RF KETTLE ORIGINAL BG484
CHIP: LAY'S RF KETTLE BBQ 74790
CHIP: LAY'S RF KETTLE SALT N VINIGAR BG482 M X
CHIP: LAY'S RF KETTLE JALAPENO      East SO allow 2-3 weeks  BG486
TGIF FRIES HEAT CRUNCH W5820 M X
TGIF FRIES CHEDDAR CHEESE                      N5560 M X
TGIF FRIES DILL PICKLE                    MM412 M X
TGIF FRIES PIZZA PUFF                 This will be ready in late fall
CHURROS: 16" FZ             Sp Order allow 2-3 weeks                      58208 M X X X X
CHURROS:  FZ WG  PLAIN                          83634 M X X X X
PASTRY CRUST: S'MORES-SQUARE D5854 R X X X X X X
GRAHAMS: BELLY BEARS-HONEY                                                 WG                  T6150 M X
GRAHAMS: BELLY BEARS-CINNAMON                                  WG B4728 M X
GRAHAMS: DOTS VANILLA GRAHAM CRACKERS             WG G9518 M X
TOTAL
D.  DESSERTS: FRUIT SNACKS / PUDDING
FRUIT ROLL-UP CRAZY COLOR                                     10344 M X
FRUIT ROLL-UP HOT COLORS                                        10802 M X X X X
FRUIT BY THE FOOT TIE-DYE C4730 R X X X
FRUIT ROLL-UP VARIETY PAC                                     10418 M X X X X
FRUIT GUSHERS STRAWBERRY PUNCH 19404 R X X
 BEEF JERKY TERIYAKI  LINKS V7590 M X X Yellow coloring added
HONEY PEPPERED TURKEY STICK MD766 M
BBQ BEEF STICK MD768 M
FRUIT SNACK SCOOBY DOO                                          A9950 M X X
WELCHS BERRIES & CHERRIES                                      67914 M X
WELCHS BERRIES N CHERRIES FRUIT SNACK / 2.25oz                                   B4328 M X
WELCHS FRUIT GRAPE SNACK                                      B1542 M X
WELCHS MIXED FRUIT SNACK                                      B1526 R X X
WELCHS RASPBERRY FRUIT SNACK                                       B1544 M X
WELCHS: SUNNY MIXED FRUIT SNACKS 1.55 oz G7928 M X
WELCHS: ISLAND FRUIT SNACKS 1.55 oz    H4788 M X
WELCHS: BERRIES & CHERRIES  FRUIT SNACKS 1.55 oz    G7936 M X
SHERBET: LUIGI'S ORANGE                            Ala Carte 35996 M X
SHERBET: LUIGI'S BLUE RASPBERRY           Ala Carte 36008 M X
GELATIN: ASST RAINBOW                    21302
GELATIN: ASST RED MIX                    21206 M X
GELATIN: INST ASST CITRUS               21208 M X
PUDDING: CHOCOLATE           TRANS FAT-FREE     AL560 M X
PUDDING: VANILLA                  TRANS FAT-FREE             V0978 M X X
TOTAL
D.  DESSERTS:  DRINKS / WATER /GATORADE
DRINK: SUNNY D TANGY ORIGINAL                        69242 M Yellow 5 & Yellow 6
WATER:PURIFIED FLAT CAP                      West Pa                     H4854 M